HVMA03F40C-ST10S Flyback Transformer
*RoH
S an
d
AEC
-Q200
 COMPLIA
NT

	 HVMA03F40C-ST10S Flyback Transformer
Lead-Free Soldering Profile How to Order
HVM  A  03  F  40  C  -  ST  10  S
Model
	 HVM = Flyback Transformer
Compliancy
	 A = Automotive Grade
Power Rating
	 03 = 3 W
Topology Type
	 F = Flyback
Inductance Value
	 40 = 40 µH
Series
Size Profile
	 ST = Standard ER9.5
Creepage
	 10 = 10 mm min.
PCB Type
	 S = SMD
30
240
220
200
180
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360
Time (Seconds)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
Preheating Soldering Natural
Cooling
Cool Down
1.5 - 3 °C/
sec.
T1
t1 t2
T2
T3 T3
t3
T4
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
140 °C 180 °C 60-120
sec.
220 °C 40-70
sec.
240-
250 °C
5 sec.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.